============  ============

   INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.
   UNAUDITED RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Quarter Ended March 31, 2006
   --------------------------------------
   Quarter
   Ended
   Non-GAAP   March 31,
   (Pro Forma)   Non-GAAP   2005
   Reported   Entries *   (Pro Forma)  As Reported
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
Revenue:
   Products   $   65,668 $   -  $   65,668 $   34,183
   Services   11,590   -   11,590   7,431
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
Total revenue   77,258   -   77,258   41,614

Cost of revenue:
   Products   19,921   (471)   19,450   11,155
   Services   5,656   (296)   5,360   3,196
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
Total cost of revenue   25,577   (767)   24,810   14,351
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------

   Gross profit   51,681   767   52,448   27,263

Operating costs and
 expenses:
   Selling, general,
   and administrative   23,810   (3,199)   20,611   14,204
   Research and
   development   6,145   (1,098)   5,047   4,145
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
   Total operating
   costs and
   expenses   29,955   (4,297)   25,658   18,349
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
Income from operations   21,726   5,064   26,790   8,914
Other income, net   2,201   -   2,201   723
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
Income before income
 tax provision   23,927   5,064   28,991   9,637
Income tax provision   9,469   2,004   11,473   533
   ------------ -----------  ------------ ------------
Net income   $   14,458 $   3,060  $   17,518 $   9,104
   ============ ===========  ============ ============

Net earnings per share -
   Basic   $   0.40 $   0.08  $   0.48 $   0.26
   ============ ===========  ============ ============
   Diluted   $   0.38 $   0.08  $   0.46 $   0.25
   ============ ===========  ============ ============
Weighted average shares
 outstanding used to
 compute net earnings
 per share -
   Basic   36,379   36,379   34,517
   ============   ============ ============